

Because we know you care

To support our spirit of giving in all the markets we serve, we're proud to introduce the **Evergreen Cares Foundation**. Compassion and giving are at the cornerstone of our company's values. That's why we've established this foundation.

The goal for the Evergreen Cares Foundation is to create opportunities for our associates to give back while having a stronger global footprint for social responsibility. This gives us a larger sphere of influence for transforming lives, making meaningful differences, while aligning to our vision of **changing the world one relationship at a time**.

The Evergreen Cares Foundation mission

Our core mission is designed to complement the work we already do. By helping people achieve homeownership, we positively impact lives and help improve communities. The foundation extends our giving opportunities by tapping into our associates desire to give back.

Simply put, our mission is to: Encourage and support our associates compassion for giving while improving lives through wellness and housing programs.

How we achieve our mission

We meet our foundation mission in the following ways:

- **Individual giving** Company matching for every associate each calendar year to a qualified 501(c)(3) non-profit organizations.
- **Team giving** Monetary allocations will be given to branch and home office departments to directly support qualified non-profit organizations. Managers work with their teams to identify local organizations to support.*

*Qualified non-profit organizations that align to the mission of the Evergreen Cares Foundation will be considered for the monetary allocation.

How you can start

Begin an open dialogue with your manager about the causes you're most passionate about. Review the materials for donation criteria so you're aware of the guidelines.



To learn more details about the Evergreen Cares Foundation, please send an email to evergreencares foundation@evergreenhomeloans.com.



